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In the course of its review which took place on the 2" of November 2015, Lebanon
received 219 recommendations clustered thematically. As reflected in the below table, out
of 219 recommendations, Lebanon accepted 128 recommendations, noted 89, and accepted
partially two recommendations, for which it clarifies the accepted part, and the noted one.

Recommendation

number Submitting State(s) Position Remarks
132.1 Cote d’Ivoire Noted
132.2 Montenegro, Poland, Portugal, Noted
Australia
132.3 Italy Noted
1324 Namibia Noted
1325 Portugal Noted
132.6 Portugal, Slovenia, Croatia, Noted

Paraguay, Namibia , Republic of
Korea, Norway, Uruguay

132.7 Luxembourg Noted
132.8 Latvia Noted
132.9 Sweden Noted
132.10 Germany Noted
132.11 Estonia, Honduras, Paraguay Accepted
132.12 Panama Accepted
132.13 Senegal, Honduras, Madagascar, Noted
Sierra Leone
132.14 Philippines Noted
132.15 Uruguay, Argentina, Sierra Leone  Accepted
132.16 France Accepted
132.17 Sierra Leone, Honduras, Portugal, Accepted
Turkey Thailand, Republic of Korea
132.18 China Accepted
132.19 Italy Accepted
132.20 Mexico Accepted
132.21 France, Switzerland, Paraguay, Noted
Austria, Costa Rica, Cyprus, Latvia,
Poland
132.22 Estonia Noted
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132.23

132.24
132.25
132.26
132.27
132.28
132.29
132.30
132.31
132.32
132.33
132.34
132.35
132.36
132.37

132.38

132.39
132.40
132.41
132.42
132.43
132.44
132.45
132.46
132.47
132.48
132.49

Ghana

Philippines

Sweden

Belgium

Uruguay, Iceland, Paraguay
Uruguay

United States of America
Czech Republic

Canada

Kenya

Netherlands

Belgium

Turkey

Hungary

Sierra Leone

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland

Norway
Finland
Saudi Arabia
Sierra Leone
Hungary
Namibia
Bahrain
Spain
Australia

Sudan

Egypt

Partially accepted

Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Partially accepted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

The accepted part is the one
referring to the ratification
of the Convention of the
Rights of Persons with
Disabilities.

The accepted part is the one
referring to the adoption of
the laws to increase the age
of criminal responsibility.
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132.50
132,51
132.52
132.53
132.54
132.55
132.56

132.57
132.58
132.59
132.60
132.61
132.62
132.63
132.64
132.65
132.66
132.67
132.68
132.69
132.70
132.71
132.72
132.73
132.74
132.75
132.76
132.77
132.78
132.79
132.80

Indonesia
Nigeria
Oman
Portugal
Jordan
Slovakia

United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland

Costa Rica

Denmark

Czech Republic
Canada

Brazil

United Arab Emirates
Indonesia

Malaysia

Ukraine

Bangladesh

Cote d’Ivoire

Bahrain

Yemen

Egypt

Portugal

Islamic Republic of Iran
Kuwait

Kuwait

Paraguay

Portugal

Iraq

Italy

Lao People’s Democratic Republic

Pakistan

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted

Accepted
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132.81
132.82
132.83
132.84
132.85
132.86
132.87
132.88
132.89
132.90
132.91
132.92
132.93
132.94
132.95
132.96
132.97
132.98

132.99

132.100
132.101
132.102
132.103
132.104
132.105
132.106
132.107
132.108
132.109
132.110
132.111

Uruguay
Serbia
Chile
Djibouti
Croatia
Singapore
Algeria
Spain
Republic of Korea
Armenia
Togo
Congo
Slovenia
Chile
Norway
Spain
Sweden

Austria, Spain, Canada, Czech
Republic

Costa Rica
Uruguay
France
Portugal
Switzerland
Belgium
Sierra Leone
Luxembourg
Germany
Ireland
Norway
Cyprus

Switzerland

Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted
Noted
Accepted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted

Noted

Accepted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Accepted

Accepted
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132.112
132.113
132.114
132.115
132.116
132.117
132.118
132.119
132.120
132.121
132.122
132.123
132.124
132.125
132.126
132.127
132.128
132.129
132.130
132.131
132.132
132.133
132.134
132.135
132.136
132.137
132.138
132.139
132.140
132.141
132.142
132.143

United States of America
Netherlands
Australia
Holy See
Ireland
Luxembourg
Germany
Austria
Ghana
Ecuador
Japan
Switzerland
France
Canada
Colombia
Honduras
Slovenia
Panama
Holy See
Czech Republic
Djibouti
Sierra Leone
France
Slovakia

Sri Lanka
Croatia
Estonia
Albania
Colombia
Japan
Serbia

Australia

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Noted

Noted

Accepted
Noted

Noted

Accepted
Noted

Noted

Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
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132.144
132.145
132.146
132.147
132.148
132.149
132.150
132.151
132.152
132.153
132.154
132.155
132.156
132.157
132.158
132.159
132.160
132.161
132.162
132.163
132.164
132.165
132.166
132.167
132.168
132.169
132.170
132.171
132.172
132.173
132.174
132.175

Greece

Jordan

Qatar

Republic of Moldova
Russian Federation
Hungary
Slovenia
Montenegro
Holy See

Turkey

Austria

Denmark

France

Mexico
Colombia
Sweden

Italy

Mexico

State of Palestine
Madagascar
Nigeria

Iraq

Saudi Arabia
State of Palestine
Libya

Qatar

Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela
Cuba

Cuba

Togo

Algeria

Congo

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
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132.176
132.177
132.178
132.179
132.180
132.181
132.182
132.183
132.184
132.185
132.186
132.187
132.188
132.189
132.190
132.191
132.192
132.193
132.194
132.195
132.196
132.197
132.198
132.199
132.200
132.201
132.202
132.203
132.204
132.205
132.206
132.207

Djibouti

Slovakia

Italy

Slovenia
Madagascar
Maldives

Panama

Pakistan

Finland

Singapore
Honduras

Russian Federation
Greece

Islamic Republic of Iran
Maldives

Canada

Oman

Lao People’s Democratic Republic
Denmark
Nicaragua
Philippines

United States of America
Austria
Bangladesh

France

Kenya

Albania

Iceland

Sri Lanka

Senegal

Argentina

Armenia

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted
Noted

Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Accepted
Accepted
Noted

Accepted
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132.208
132.209
132.210
132.211
132.212
132.213
132.214
132.215
132.216
132.217
132.218
132.219

Philippines
Republic of Korea
Congo
Belgium
Thailand
Ecuador
France
Germany
Holy See
Chile
Armenia

China

Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Noted
Accepted
Accepted




