Advance Version

Distr.: General 25 February 2016

Original: English

Human Rights Council

Thirty-first session Agenda item 6 Universal Periodic Review

Report of the Working Group on the Universal Periodic Review*

Lebanon

Addendum

Views on conclusions and/or recommendations, voluntary commitments and replies presented by the State under review

^{*} The present document was not edited before being sent to the United Nations translation services.

In the course of its review which took place on the 2nd of November 2015, Lebanon received 219 recommendations clustered thematically. As reflected in the below table, out of 219 recommendations, Lebanon accepted 128 recommendations, noted 89, and accepted partially two recommendations, for which it clarifies the accepted part, and the noted one.

Recommendation number	Submitting State(s)	Position	Remarks
132.1	Côte d'Ivoire	Noted	
132.2	Montenegro, Poland, Portugal, Australia	Noted	
132.3	Italy	Noted	
132.4	Namibia	Noted	
132.5	Portugal	Noted	
132.6	Portugal, Slovenia, Croatia, Paraguay, Namibia, Republic of Korea, Norway, Uruguay	Noted	
132.7	Luxembourg	Noted	
132.8	Latvia	Noted	
132.9	Sweden	Noted	
132.10	Germany	Noted	
132.11	Estonia, Honduras, Paraguay	Accepted	
132.12	Panama	Accepted	
132.13	Senegal, Honduras, Madagascar, Sierra Leone	Noted	
132.14	Philippines	Noted	
132.15	Uruguay, Argentina, Sierra Leone	Accepted	
132.16	France	Accepted	
132.17	Sierra Leone, Honduras, Portugal, Turkey Thailand, Republic of Korea	Accepted	
132.18	China	Accepted	
132.19	Italy	Accepted	
132.20	Mexico	Accepted	
132.21	France, Switzerland, Paraguay, Austria, Costa Rica, Cyprus, Latvia, Poland	Noted	
132.22	Estonia	Noted	

132.23	Ghana	Partially accepted	The accepted part is the one referring to the ratification of the Convention of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities.
132.24	Philippines	Noted	
132.25	Sweden	Noted	
132.26	Belgium	Noted	
132.27	Uruguay, Iceland, Paraguay	Noted	
132.28	Uruguay	Noted	
132.29	United States of America	Noted	
132.30	Czech Republic	Noted	
132.31	Canada	Noted	
132.32	Kenya	Noted	
132.33	Netherlands	Noted	
132.34	Belgium	Accepted	
132.35	Turkey	Accepted	
132.36	Hungary	Accepted	
100.05	G: T	D. 41.11	Tile and the second of the second sec
132.37	Sierra Leone	Partially accepted	The accepted part is the one referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age of criminal responsibility.
132.37	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	Noted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
	United Kingdom of Great Britain		referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	Noted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway	Noted Noted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland	Noted Noted Noted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia	Noted Noted Noted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42 132.43	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone Hungary	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42 132.43 132.44	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone Hungary Namibia	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42 132.43 132.44 132.45	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone Hungary Namibia Bahrain	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42 132.43 132.44 132.45 132.46	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone Hungary Namibia Bahrain Spain	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age
132.38 132.39 132.40 132.41 132.42 132.43 132.44 132.45 132.46 132.47	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Norway Finland Saudi Arabia Sierra Leone Hungary Namibia Bahrain Spain Australia	Noted Noted Noted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted Accepted	referring to the adoption of the laws to increase the age

132.50	Indonesia	Accepted
132.51	Nigeria	Accepted
132.52	Oman	Accepted
132.53	Portugal	Accepted
132.54	Jordan	Accepted
132.55	Slovakia	Accepted
132.56	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	Accepted
132.57	Costa Rica	Accepted
132.58	Denmark	Accepted
132.59	Czech Republic	Accepted
132.60	Canada	Accepted
132.61	Brazil	Noted
132.62	United Arab Emirates	Accepted
132.63	Indonesia	Accepted
132.64	Malaysia	Accepted
132.65	Ukraine	Accepted
132.66	Bangladesh	Accepted
132.67	Côte d'Ivoire	Accepted
132.68	Bahrain	Accepted
132.69	Yemen	Accepted
132.70	Egypt	Accepted
132.71	Portugal	Noted
132.72	Islamic Republic of Iran	Accepted
132.73	Kuwait	Accepted
132.74	Kuwait	Accepted
132.75	Paraguay	Accepted
132.76	Portugal	Accepted
132.77	Iraq	Accepted
132.78	Italy	Noted
132.79	Lao People's Democratic Republic	Accepted
132.80	Pakistan	Accepted

132.81	Uruguay	Noted
132.82	Serbia	Accepted
132.83	Chile	Accepted
132.84	Djibouti	Accepted
132.85	Croatia	Accepted
132.86	Singapore	Accepted
132.87	Algeria	Accepted
132.88	Spain	Noted
132.89	Republic of Korea	Noted
132.90	Armenia	Accepted
132.91	Togo	Noted
132.92	Congo	Noted
132.92	Slovenia	Noted
132.93	Chile	Noted
132.94	Norway	Noted
132.95	•	Noted
132.90	Spain Sweden	Noted
132.98	Austria, Spain, Canada, Czech Republic	Noted
132.99	Costa Rica	Accepted
132.100	Uruguay	Noted
132.101	France	Noted
132.102	Portugal	Noted
132.103	Switzerland	Noted
132.104	Belgium	Noted
132.105	Sierra Leone	Noted
132.106	Luxembourg	Noted
132.107	Germany	Noted
132.108	Ireland	Noted
132.109	Norway	Noted
132.110	Cyprus	Accepted
132.111	Switzerland	Accepted

132.112	United States of America	Accepted
132.113	Netherlands	Accepted
132.114	Australia	Accepted
132.115	Holy See	Accepted
132.116	Ireland	Accepted
132.117	Luxembourg	Accepted
132.118	Germany	Accepted
132.119	Austria	Accepted
132.120	Ghana	Accepted
132.121	Ecuador	Accepted
132.122	Japan	Accepted
132.123	Switzerland	Noted
132.124	France	Noted
132.125	Canada	Noted
132.126	Colombia	Accepted
132.127	Honduras	Noted
132.128	Slovenia	Noted
132.129	Panama	Accepted
132.130	Holy See	Noted
132.131	Czech Republic	Noted
132.132	Djibouti	Noted
132.133	Sierra Leone	Accepted
132.134	France	Accepted
132.135	Slovakia	Accepted
132.136	Sri Lanka	Accepted
132.137	Croatia	Accepted
132.138	Estonia	Noted
132.139	Albania	Accepted
132.140	Colombia	Accepted
132.141	Japan	Accepted
132.142	Serbia	Accepted
132.143	Australia	Accepted

132.144	Greece	Accepted
132.145	Jordan	Accepted
132.146	Qatar	Accepted
132.147	Republic of Moldova	Accepted
132.148	Russian Federation	Accepted
132.149	Hungary	Noted
132.150	Slovenia	Accepted
132.151	Montenegro	Accepted
132.152	Holy See	Accepted
132.153	Turkey	Noted
132.154	Austria	Noted
132.155	Denmark	Noted
132.156	France	Noted
132.157	Mexico	Noted
132.158	Colombia	Noted
132.159	Sweden	Accepted
132.160	Italy	Accepted
132.161	Mexico	Accepted
132.162	State of Palestine	Noted
132.163	Madagascar	Noted
132.164	Nigeria	Noted
132.165	Iraq	Accepted
132.166	Saudi Arabia	Accepted
132.167	State of Palestine	Noted
132.168	Libya	Accepted
132.169	Qatar	Accepted
132.170	Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela	Accepted
132.171	Cuba	Accepted
132.172	Cuba	Accepted
132.173	Togo	Accepted
132.174	Algeria	Accepted
132.175	Congo	Accepted

132.176	Djibouti	Accepted
132.177	Slovakia	Accepted
132.178	Italy	Accepted
132.179	Slovenia	Accepted
132.180	Madagascar	Accepted
132.181	Maldives	Accepted
132.182	Panama	Accepted
132.183	Pakistan	Accepted
132.184	Finland	Accepted
132.185	Singapore	Accepted
132.186	Honduras	Accepted
132.187	Russian Federation	Accepted
132.188	Greece	Accepted
132.189	Islamic Republic of Iran	Accepted
132.190	Maldives	Accepted
132.191	Canada	Accepted
132.192	Oman	Accepted
132.193	Lao People's Democratic Republic	Accepted
132.194	Denmark	Noted
132.195	Nicaragua	Accepted
132.196	Philippines	Noted
132.197	United States of America	Noted
132.198	Austria	Accepted
132.199	Bangladesh	Accepted
132.200	France	Noted
132.201	Kenya	Noted
132.202	Albania	Noted
132.203	Iceland	Noted
132.204	Sri Lanka	Accepted
132.205	Senegal	Accepted
132.206	Argentina	Noted
122 207		
132.207	Armenia	Accepted

132.208	Philippines	Noted
132.209	Republic of Korea	Noted
132.210	Congo	Noted
132.211	Belgium	Noted
132.212	Thailand	Noted
132.213	Ecuador	Noted
132.214	France	Noted
132.215	Germany	Noted
132.216	Holy See	Noted
132.217	Chile	Noted
132.218	Armenia	Accepted
132.219	China	Accepted